MR4A08B  Rev. 7    4/20141Copyright © Everspin Technologies    2014
MR4A08B
2M x 8 MRAM Memory
INTRODUCTION
The MR4A08B is a 16,777,216-bit magnetoresistive random access
memory (MRAM) device organized as 2,097,152 words of 8 bits.
The MR4A08B offers SRAM compatible 35ns read/write timing with
unlimited endurance. Data is always non-volatile for greater than

MR4A08B  Rev. 7    4/201411Copyright © Everspin Technologies    2014
MR4A08B
4. ORDERING INFORMATION
Figure 4.1 Part Numbering System
Carrier	 (Blank = Tray, R = Tape & Reel)
Speed 	 (35 ns)
Package 	 (YS = TSOP2, MA = FBGA)
Temperature Range
	 (Blank= Commercial (0 to +70°C),
	 C= Industrial (-40 to +85°C)
Revision
Data Width 	(08 = 8-Bit)
Type 	 (A = Asynchronous)
Density 	 (4 =16Mb)
Magnetoresistive RAM
	 (MR)
MR 4 A 08 B C YS 35 R
Grade Temp Range Package Shipping Container Part Number
Commercial 0 to +70°C
44-TSOP2
Tray MR4A08BYS35
Tape and Reel MR4A08BYS35R
48-BGA
Tray MR4A08BMA35 1
Tape and Reel MR4A08BMA35R 1
Industrial -40 to +85°C
44-TSOP2
Tray MR4A08BCYS35
Tape and Reel MR4A08BCYS35R
48-BGA
Tray MR4A08BCMA35 1
Tape and Reel MR4A08BCMA35R 1
1.	 MSL-6 only.
Table 4.1 Available Parts
MR4A08B  Rev. 7    4/201412Copyright © Everspin Technologies    2014
Figure 5.1 TSOP2
MR4A08B
5. MECHANICAL DRAWING
Print Version Not To Scale
1.	 Dimensions and tolerances per ASME Y14.5M - 1994.
2.	 Dimensions in Millimeters.
3.	 Dimensions do not include mold protrusion.
4.	 Dimension does not include DAM bar protrusions.
	 DAM Bar protrusion shall not cause the lead width to exceed 0.58.
MR4A08B  Rev. 7    4/201413Copyright © Everspin Technologies    2014
123456
(DATUM A)
(DATUM B)
SEATING PLANE
PIN A1
INDEX
PIN A1
INDEX
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
BOTTOM VIEW TOP VIEW
SOLDER BALL DIAMETER REFERS
TO POST REFLOW CONDITION.
THE PRE-REFLOW DIAMETER IS ø 0.35mm
Figure 5.2 FBGA
MR4A08BMechanical Drawings
Print Version Not To Scale
1.	 Dimensions in Millimeters.
2.	 The ‘e’ represents the basic solder ball grid pitch.
3.	 ‘b’ is measurable at the maximum solder ball diameter
	 in a plane parallel to datum C.
4.	 Dimension ‘ccc’ is measured parallel to primary datum
C.